Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary -

February 3, 1998

Mr. Edwin Candelaria
Monarch Dry Cleaners
1382 Howland Boulevard
Deltona, Florida 32738

Re: Facility No.: 1270145
Dear Mr. Candelaria:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on January 6, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

o T
/%/f(ﬂ{{ ,.-IWM/(/L‘?’)’LM_/

N, /Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Howroh 7y oo s

2. Site Name (For exarfple, plant name or number):

Saxlie.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

wy 78¥s08202
T Sk 37 dovlord Bl

City: T Sowa County: #2,

(93]

ZipCode: 3273 ¢

Facility Identification Number.(DEP .Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Pt
Edwiv (,{é,u/eA’ ng O en/l
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: SOW( .
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  ( 4/¢ép) S7y- é&6<83p Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

gﬂﬂ{/ '
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: §,¢W€

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) -94 ,z/t . Fax: ( ) -
3N 6 1998
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 - 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser V | Te 7953 Vet 23

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | é ] months  (uw
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [£24/] New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source { ]
Existing large area source [ New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source E/
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ﬁ
No such units on-site et

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LBk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specificaily, permit number(s)

[ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

QJA é:ﬂ/m{ [2=3-F7

Signature V Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



; ] | FIRST NAME | LAST NAME | omme
091006 2
0970062 |[FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER |PAU PHU 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE ORLANDO 32835|Does not exist
1170073 |RED BUG CLEANERS JOONG KIM 5275 RED BUG LAKE ROAD #101 WINTER SPRINGS 32708|Spoke to owner - same RO
1170359 | CARRIAGE CLEANERS PATRICK SEBASTIAN [967 W HWY 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Facility was sold
1170361 [PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING|DAVID CHAN 700 W SR 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Drop store
1170391 |FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS 1SEAN NICHOLS 801 W STATE ROAD 436 STE 1001 |ALTAMONTE SPRINGS| 32714 Facility was sold
1270111 [TOMOKA PLAZA COIN-O-MATIC |NICHOLAS BISSELL 715 S NOVA ROAD ORMOND BEACH 32174|Facility was sold
1270145 IMONARCH DRY CLEANERS EDWIN CANDELARIA 11382 HOWLAND BLVD DELTONA 32738 Facility was sold




\ NEW DLt ree
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION

M, 2230122 »“oneaqw‘c Clearors*
AIRS TD#: 1220145 pate:_ (2| 2HGFmvE v |O00 v ou: |01 HE
FACILITY NaME: _ Mongvch % € are <
FACILITY LOCATION: __[D O A +oni la rd Bl
Deldina . T B2F33
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : g&f‘wt;ﬂ C 4 adeltiy i pronE: ToF 534 .

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION [

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 0: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source -~ O 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt ‘

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr |C15]3

both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source d

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification . XY aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity, of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ¢ gallons.

(ch\omu b thas
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /w aN QN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ aN QAnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? CX ON aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
gy ON /Eﬁ/A

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' u

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? M aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %{' aN ONA
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the '

condenser upon opening the door? b( N anN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Ky aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? gy ON N/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy @N

20of5 _ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekiy basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer e temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to oxgreater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine\is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, spntraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indivi
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON OnN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 4ﬂY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ;({ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN 9‘[/!&
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON M/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN %/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ')QY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? W ON aON/A
Problem corrected? gy ON ?@/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy aN }"{N/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - &‘? anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? %f aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON On/A Exhaust dampers aN ON/A
Pumps Y QN ON/A Diverter valves ON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter houSings Y ON ON/A
Water separators ay aON aON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .

BN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy AN

Sogna (heen 124197

~ " Inspector’s Name (Please Print) : Date of Inspéction
0 Hispector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

S5of5



A ¢
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT B DWNZR e
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Jz COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|] RE-INSPECTION | _]

mvem: |0 00 _ mEour 0’45

ARSIDE:  ——— (270145

TYPE OF FACILITY: M(ma;f?h J)m (ARa o~z )Dmcﬁm/mm

Facnryave (P92 twlasd Pl |

DATE: /1{9‘”63‘:7

mcn.mz.oc.anom;)z fwa . > 275D

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZA 041 Cand s oo

PHONE NUMBER: 407 ~ & F2 — \TSBNQ}

/ .
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
) compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the-results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

23 WY, , V\/\l}—()/y Evwnay” MQ&LM

'
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y&Q NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: __ : ' Al

(A ximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: QF@(D A @j WEESHH

(Ple:ﬁc Print)
P

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /'l —

PHONE NUMBER:. /07— 3~ 333

Page of
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amse 270195 Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT M /
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /45//4«:}{ ? Céﬂ'uff S DATE: 2 2¥~%¢ 7
FACILITY LOCATION; /3¥2 46"—/9&4/ glud 7144‘" X 3 2723y

Annual Reporting Period: 3 Lrz 1977 TO ed 1927

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. <BPTES UNo

I NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to E E ‘ E I Sl E l [

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

JAN 6 1998

‘Bureau of Air Momtohng
& Mobile Sources

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of percjforoethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800

lons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EC/WPW C:le/ﬂh}l Yk PLr  2~29-57

Name (Please Print) //é’lgnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

~ Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION ,a/
TIME IN;__JJ. S0 TIMEOUT:_ 315 ARS ID#:__[H 70145

TYPE OF FACILITY: 4 fca nok

FacILITY NAME:___ (Y 1Viguzin d CaNez DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION:__ [ 3R 2 i\ land AWA
Deitna 2L 52738
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_E A dun. | f@[d[;j,z . PHONE NUMBER: 402 - I 74 -S%5"3p

! Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

S 7 <<>
S Lo
%%, %
% ,A/é e
&O/, %,
I
& %,
COMMENTS:
g{;?(’/n%r, @M%wt@ Qﬂ%) /
QW\{) Uean - 75%/&" ﬂwc-
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:] NOCZ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7/99
(/‘pproxi

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: QSZ}A@) uWAESHH

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:(//@ 4 PHONE NUMBER: 575 153(5%

Page of Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS E
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . [
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST '
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

-INSPECTION LV =

Q

FacrrTy Nave: Monvaeeh Urg ness % %

<.
. , % Z
¢ % \
FACILITY LOCATION: /BB #Du)éa//u, Bl 4{60,? o;_,
%, - X,
:ékéﬁng e - R 735 004%} o
- v
- CQ, Ca,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZA.oen Candelogs_prone: Yo7 -s7Y ST %,
CONTACT NAME: ___ PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION gj
(cieck appropriate box)
1. New facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior (0 startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

QO No notfication form
(check appropriate box)

Q Drop storeout of business/petroieum

Al

| 1. Existing small area source a 2. New smail area source

i dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt

}  transier only, x < 200 gaifyt transier only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 galiyr .

| (constructed before 12/9/51) (construczed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt dry-to~drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaifyT both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galivr
(construczed before 12/9/91) (canstruced on or after 12/9/91)
S, This is a ¢orres: faciity classification ay ON CCan not determine

If no, please check the apprepriate classification:
Q faciiity qualified for a general permit as number above
Q  faciity excsds above Limits and is not eligidle for a general permur

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gailans.

Lof5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS
Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =
L. Storing perchloroethyleae in dghty sealed and impenious cdguainers? 5‘02«39/ Oy ON @‘ﬁ/’,&
.. . . \ :
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? - %UAVZ} CY ON &tva
3. Closing and securiag machine doors exczpt during loading/unloading? Q‘(Cl\
+. Draining cariridg= fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
| least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q/G\ aN/A
3. Maintining solveat-io~carbon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorber :
{ beds according to the manufacrures’s specifications? CY ON )X@IA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

i

2

4~

tn

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxeas)

L. aY an
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? ' QN aONa

. Equipped the candsanser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direczed away from the
. Measured and reczrded the temperarure of the outles exhaust stream of a refrigerated

. Rezaired or adjusted the squipment within 2+ howrs if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excaaded 45°F7 7)/ N CN/A
. Conducied all tempesanure monitoning after an appropriate cooldown pesiod and after

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classificaron 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below).

Carbon adsorper must have been
instailed prior to Segtember 22, 1993 :

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped all mackines with the appropriate veat cantrols? ""‘Y/

condenser upon opening the doar? *{!Y/CIN aNv/a

condenser on a weskly/bi-wesily basis? X ON

verifying that the czolant had besn completely charged? N

20f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-i-dry, rectaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

9

. Measured and recorded the washer exiiaust temperature at the condenses
inier and ouder wesidy?

Is the temperamurs amez:'mai equal to or greater than 20° ¥”
3. Measured and recorded the perc concsatration in the ext

at the ead of the final drying cycle wiile the machine j
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

T siream weakly
venung to the adsorder,

Is the perc conceatration equal (0 or less

i~

. Assured that the sampling port on the n adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concaatratons is at least 8 duc’ ameters downstream of any tend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct eters upsaeam from any bexd, contraciion,
or expansion; and dowrst m no other injes?

W

Equipped transfer machj
condenser coils?

es (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

- Routed airflow t# the carbon adsorter (if used) at all dmes?

1. Measured and recarded the sxhsust temperature on the ouder side of the condenser locat

CvYy ON ON/A
oy ON CN/A

Yy Oy QWA
Cy QN QwA

oy Oy Qwa

Oy ON QN/A

ay ON QWA
[PART v: KECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Hag the responsible officiai:
(chcd; appropriate baxes) .
1. Maintained recsipts for perc purchased? /Z('; N
2. Maintained rofling monthly total of perc consumption? //24 QN
3. Maintained leak detacdon inspecdon and repair reports for the foilowing:
i documeantation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;, / aN ON/A
b. documexztation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak regair w/m 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of reczipt? | / D % ay oON /Qé-/ A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direcs reading insmuments) oy ON QA
5. Maintined exhaust duc: monitaring data on pe:c concantratons? QN ON/A
6. Maintained starrup/shutdown/maifunczion plan? oN
7. Maintained devizdon reparts? QN ON/A

Problem corrested?

L& Maintained compliancs plan, if appiicable?

zv/rzﬁ A
N ON/A

X\\\s\

CJ,M
([@

MS ,MM

Wé/u,L.

———

/
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»

[PART vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . =1,

1. Does the respoasible official conduct a weakly (for small sourcss, bi-weskly) leak detection

T 3 < and regas

inspection? .. ‘ /o/*:w oN
2. Eas the facility maintained a lezk log? : yY( oN
3. Does the responsiole affical caeck the following areas for leaks?

! Ense connecdons, fmings,

cauplings, and vaives Y ON ON/A Muck ccokers Qy CN QOw/a
Door gasiers and seating Y ON ON/A Sdills QY ON ON/A
Filtar gzskers and ssating Y CON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy QN Ow/A
Pumps Y CON an/A Diverter valves Qy AQy QWA
Solvent tanks and containers Y N ON/A Caridge filter housings QY ON CN/A
Water separators ay CN QN/A

4, Which methed of datection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solveat on exterior surfacss) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /@/
Odor (noticeable perz bdor) ‘ /O/
Use of dirsc:-reading insgumentaton FID/PD/calorimeic wbes) Q
Halogen leak detecior m|
If using direct-reading instrumestation, is the equipment: QN/A

a. Cazpable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY 0N

b. Caliorated against a siandard gas prior to and afier each use

PD/FD only)? ay ON
c. Inspecied for leaks and oovious sigj.;s of wear on a weskly basis? Qy ON
d Kaorinaclean and secure area wihen not in use? gy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicaie sampies (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

§ /Jnor) nA WEM 7//@/%

Q‘f{ Insgeczion

/95

O LAspezor'€ Sighaturt Apprdxfmate Date of Next Inspection
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CONDENSER TEMP LOG . PERC PURCHASES -
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HOSES & Y Y Y Y, N Y .
DOOR Wy Yijyig/viny; —
PUMP v YN Y| Y[ N ¥ - o B
SOLVENT TANK Y (5:1_ Y[V VY| N Y
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ORY CLEANERS & LAUNDRY SUPFLY e T A0S :
2421 SILVER MEYEOR DRIVE T oo T
ORLANDO, TL-32404 - a0 & P gour® oROTR NUMBER: 071142
407-299-9453 Bureg o
AR VATE) D6/04/98
L]
SOLD 7O: MONARCH DRY CLEANERS SHIF TO: MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
1382 HOWLAND BLVD. 1392 RONLAWD BLVD.
SUITE 122 SOITE 122
DEUTOMA L 32738 DELINA FL 32738
¢ *
SHIP VIA ros " P.O. ¢ TENS N
OUR TRUCK et 30 days o8

A SERVICE CHMASGE OF 1.5% PER NONYR WILL BE MADL ON
OPAL mnsmrm BALANCE OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS.

B ————— — - R
W mﬂm SHIPPED BACKORD H/W ONIT PRODUCT ¢ DESCRIPTION mﬂ PRC ICTENSIC
{} \‘19-.-50 19.50 0.00 ** ‘Gal PERK Pexchiorethyens/l CAREFILL 7,5% 146.;

Tetrachlorethylene, ORM-A, IK1897
Brargenoy Phone § 316-524-37%1

L ek Rrar kel NOW ACCEPT orusrco gy
fERICAN EXPRESS. MASTER CARD AN VIS

T'. ) _‘,_.,;,_,Lw!’ Z.,{;d&iu?

Stwtm
e -! LT u‘.&- - - ‘r l"'""' " -
;e [
MOTAL ¢ o pI8COUNT FREIGNT SALES TAX PEW umm ADF TAX TOTAL

0.00 253.68

4635 0 0 .. 000 . 0.00 o s
. ) . WLN ) . . -
24 oo SEmoEncY W : _ 'ﬂ.
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CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
" [PART I: NOTIFICATION |]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

. ARMS UPDATED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

| ¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE 2-2-0p
Mol , COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
ir [ Cafendar By_ K€
y [ \_\
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL Y. compLanTDISCOVERY——B—
RE-INSPECTION o -

ars s _[) 20144 pate:_2-/-¢0o  tovew: [0/ o our: (4130
FACILITY NAME: _ Mynyrch C/F,anPrg |
FACILITY LOCATION: _[3% 2 HowLundl fld.
fle ”TinCL/ FL B 273g

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Euin Landeeris PHONE: 47 -§ 24/~ 5540

|PART : CLASSIFICATION ‘ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ﬁ\ .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt %
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr @ '

_ both types, x < 140 galiT both types, x < 140 gal/yr 2 8 =
jill - W/( (constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91) = g % ﬂ
Jn : )

. : g ™
ﬁ!)f, (7[@,{ 3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source @ ? r:: S
Torpe i dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <£2,100 galivt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 galhr £ = D <

i< -ﬂ/{ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr (’-:; S. §
&Vga/i,{ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr }8 i
/Lr nE (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 3 U
7 ’6/ i
%C2S 5. This is a correct facility classification ﬂ)_ ‘anN OCan not determine
Tan. 1990 . e
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantify of perchloroethylens (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. '
a3

——

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



' VHPART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS —“

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON PSN/A ﬂ
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? - Oy anN )XIN/A f
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y ON.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %{ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber :

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON W/A

hPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ "

In Part II-A:

)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) - :

1.
2.

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated

(¥}

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 haS been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ) . 7dY ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'enting syvstem? R’Y ON OnN/a
condenser upon opening the door? Q’Q{ aN anN/a

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ® ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F? m aN aN/a

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . _ ?Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



'B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exh stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machingds venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb

(93}

Is the perc concentration equal tg.ef less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling por-6n the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at leaSt 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and goéwnstream from no other inlet?

Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condegs<r coils?

(9]}

6,-Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust.temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay

ay

0y
ay

ay

- 4Oy

ay

ON ON/A
ON OQwA

ON aN/a
ON ON/A

ON ON/A

0N ON/A

ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

W

6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~1

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay
ay

By

ay
ay
ay

ON
ON
0N ON/A
aN /A

0N %/A

ON GRi/A

aN
anN &N/A
aN BN/a

ax d?N/A

————

Revised 8/11/97
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g

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = . /éy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' Ay on
Does the‘responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

[9})

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskers and seating (1Y ON CIN/A Stills Y ON ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A ﬂ
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A |

/4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector |

B¥ogox

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . Oy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear ona weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay an
€. Verified for accuracy by use of dupliéatc samples {calorimetric only)? ay N

Kan///// / &/ﬂmmn/\ﬂm 41200

Inspector s Name (Plehse Pfint) Date of Inspection
' Inspeccor 3 ngﬂt{mre | Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 ' Revised 8/11/97
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ALK (R ' Revised 09/15/97

\ 1270148 ‘ )
. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM M’

——

FACILITY NAME: /”)/J.Mfc/: ([tzaes$ : DATE: 2~2-d0
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 13§ ﬂ@xla@/{ Blud,
Vel fopa, fL 32739

' Annual Reporting Period: [0 by I - 1994 TO Fes rarsy S

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%ﬂém’[h DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LNo

" IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achjeve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are rrue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cansumption of gerchloroethviene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faciliygds or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
2

combination facilities. :
/cLO" du‘,(ﬁ (A (/M ;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & 12/0 [Z72AVAN A4 -2~ 200

Name (Please Print) i ﬁygxgnamre Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of . .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN:__[()%00 TiMEouT: [0t 30 AIRS IDH: 270744

TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬁry Llean ing -
FACILITY NAME:__ Mangreh ¢ leantrs DATE;_)~0~ 205

FACILITY LoCATION: {382 How lund _Blud.
Dt/fmm FL 3] 755’ . -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E4esy Zaad elevig PHONE NUMBER: 447 =574 -55 §90

ﬁ/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Tn éom //,q%@
. L
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJNOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ) ~)00() '

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: R[{ ﬁdj’?%/f/ Cunn in V] /I dm

‘ ase Print) _ . -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M W PHONE NUMBER: %7’ 6743"?3 57
Paoe of__( " Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
¢ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST.

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

By ZTC

_ )
ARMS UPDATED |

DATE §°13-4 %

v COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
O

atrs e JoL 101

FACILITY NAME: M@ nitreh C[ﬁdn er5

DATE: 4(/ 2444

TIMEIN: D~ 34am  ToME ovT: 1900

raciurry vocation: |38 2 Howlana Blvd.

peltona, FL 32738

o~ r R
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Dd"")f\ Cand[’/ff'”l PHONE:

Hol-577-554

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

on

v

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

o 9
% & € .
qg@%o 3 “ =
N

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

2.2, |

Facility indicated on nofification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) ’
Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yt
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/st
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

a 2. New small area source ﬁ\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr =~
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Q 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both ypes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

/fssl;DN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number __- above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylens (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

T ———

1of53

a Nc;"%o@cation form
O Drop stéfe/out of business/petroleum

CCan not determine

Revised 8/11/97



|PART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ : ay ON ¢N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? /éél ON _
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at H
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢A{ ON QON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy anN %\T/A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnser
(complete A and B Lelow). ‘

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’ Zé anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? M N GN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the J

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sueam of a refrigerated t{

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the &(

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown period and after dz{

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y Gw

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respouasible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. asured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dx-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay ON

2. Measured amd recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet Wwegkly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperaturedjfferential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON OnA

(93]

Measured and recorded the percoqucentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? 0y OnN Onva

Is the perc concentration equal to or lessthgn 100 ppm? ay ON awva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbebexhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any dsgd, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON Owa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indivi

condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - - ‘
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? @‘{CN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' Oy an (Z(N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaxred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON MA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON GNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? /ErY ON ON/A
6. Maintaineé starrup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 4 /ZfY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ~ Z{Y aN anNa
Problem corrected? Oy ON ZNa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? /@Y aN ON/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97




“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

i

inspection?

Ly

Pumps

o o

c.
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

€.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. 'Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

éK[ aN ON/a
M.DN ON/A
124 aN awNva
(IZ{; ON aN/a

lf{Y aN ON/A

E§ ON aN/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

- ONrA

ON

%
m{ ON
m{ ON ON/A

¥ ON ON/A |
@43{ aN ON/A
é(Y ON ON/A

éY ON ON/A

L‘.\DDDD

Ay ON

ay OnN
ay ON
ay 0N
Oy ON

(aa& /[ C enn) mh%

Inspec or’s Name (Please Prmt)

%/ﬁ%/’

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

§-)5-99

Date of Inspection

€200

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f5



ARSD# __ {27 05 gJ‘LU ~ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /Ua/m}c‘\ Lleanels DATE: §-13-%7
raciuTy Location: |34 2 Howland BIVA,
Delfona , FL 32738

Annual Reporting Period: :6114,@5//' - 1949 10 ﬂu@djf‘¢7 19

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES QNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated abave:

Exact period of non—<ompliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reportng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilili
combination facilities. -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Y Céu
: Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ] oJ .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MEIN: D B TIME OUT: [0 .00 am alRs 10#: [2. 7015

TvPE OF FACILITY: ry Clean ' |

FACILITY NAME: Mygnyrch Cleanérs DATE: §-23—97

FACILITY LocATION: |1 38X Howland Blvd,
Peltonda, FL 32739

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Edwin Land ¢lariq PHONE NUMBER:_40 7~ 57745530

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted: )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
I(/z Lom (V/ iqn( €
v B
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE%@, NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q’MOD

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Kﬂa&f@'” Lunnin %ha/ﬁ’f

%/ (Ple'\se Print)
INSPECTOR S SIGNATURE: % PHONE NUMBER: (, W—?) gqjvgzg
Page ofL. Revised 10/96




Y2K Questions for Inspectors

- Inspectors, during normal visits/inspections of regulated facilities, need to verify that the
facility is Y2 K ready vis a vis environmental concerns. The following questions should

be asked:

1. Are you aware of any potential Y2K problems? A/ &

2.. What have you done to prepare for Y2K? /l// 4

3. Are your computer systems and equipment with embedded chips Y2K

compliant? /\//4, _
4. If not, what are you plans to correct Y2K problems? /1// 47

We need to track those facilities that will not be Y2K ready and whose lack of readiness
will impact the environment. While the number of such facility is anticipated to be
minimal, the name of the facility, a brief description of the potential Y2K problem and
the planned corrective action is needed. Each Program should establish a “data base” for
this information.



Postage | $ m

Certified Fee % '

Postmar,

Return Receipt Fee Here”
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pastana & Fase | € ’ .

Recic 10 AIRS ID # 1270145001AG
,,,,,,, EDWIN CANDELARIA
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS

7000 OLDO 002k Y4128 BBLY

1 PSRN - i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMhLETE fHIS SECTION ON DEL)VERY

| m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery 1
l item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 3
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianat i
so that we can return the card to you. - Signature Oa
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X gent I
I or on the front if space permits. LI Addressee |
; - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
| 10 AIRSID # 1270145001AG ;
| "EDWIN CANDELARIA :
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS | 3. Service Type
1382 HOWLAND BLVD @ Certified Mait ] Express Mail
DELTONA FL 32738 [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. . O Insured Mail O c.oD.

%000 " d6o0 D026 4128 886

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0§5’2

. ; (

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes (
&

!

!

i
{
|
l




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000 -

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400 'ar

Dgrg "

Werap, ﬂEIIJ 0L00 002b L{lEB 68bY
5510 B521 o Mg el |

B 32 qufiAND BLVD
 BELFONA FL 32738 F



Z 333 L13 455 ﬂ
US Postal Service | 1 4

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveiage Provided.

NA nnb 1inn bne lnbavandlomal 880 /00 ey
AIRS'ID # 1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD J
DELTONA FL 32738

- -

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

wn
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
S Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
=
| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© ['Postmark or Date
E
[}
[
o
L a
« SENDER: . .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
-1 lPrir:jt tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):
»  cardto you.
g & Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee's Address
@ permit. .
Y @ WWiite"Return:Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
©
. 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
e - Lf o
! %’_ AIRS ID # 1270145 2333 &/} S—S
i E MONARCH DRY CLEANERS ’ 4b. Service Type
8  EDWIN CANDELARIA [ Registered X Certified
o 1382 HOWLAND BLVD [0 Express Mail O Insured
| & DELTONA FL 32738 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
. D li
\ 9 7. Date gf Del l/e:g 7
J 2 A P
g 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
i [ and fee is paid)
J 5 p: (Addressee or
3 .
|2
|

BVt B e’ - 4 = —
, December 1994 1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Z F313 bLE7 2bY

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (Sea ravarsa)

AIRS ID # 1270145 ‘,

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS :
EDWIN CANDELARIA \
1382 HOWLAND BLVD
DELTONA FL 32738

]

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restiicted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

" PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

; B Complete items i , 2, and 3. Also complete A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Rate of Deli% i
J item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ~ d
) | Print your name and address on the reverse MQ/ULL Q—(V l )/| mf /2.

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature ) -
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ‘ N\ » ﬁ fz 5 AR Agent

or on the front if space permits. 4 dressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270145

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS

EDWIN CANDELARIA

1382 HOWLAND BLVD 3. Service Type

DELTONA FL 32738 D¥Certiied Mail I Express Mail

|
| 3 Registered 03 Return Receipt for Merchandise
| : O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
i
!
i
0
1!

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Artigle Nu ber( opyfrom eryice fabel)
233G AR T v g

. PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




U.S. Postal Service ‘
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

| (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

" EDWIN CANDELARIA
§ 1382 HOWLAND BLVD
DELTONA FL

(
i =x
{ u
g 3]
frul
m Postage | $
r&
‘ l;.l'_l Certified Fee otk
fom | Return Receipt Fee | Here
J o (Endorsement Required)
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
[ &3 (Endorsement Required)
lo “AIRS D # 1270145
ERS
! . ['u" MONARCH DRY CLEAN y maller)
3.' o
j [
a3
.8
PR A

ebriary 20005 . See Reverse for Instructions

‘$S34AAV NHNL3Y 40 LHOIY 3HL OL ~
3d0T13ANI 40 dOL Lv HINOILS IOV Id [

l SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

v
{
1

A. Received by (Pfease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. G L0206 IDPrRELES 2-?-0 Z_J

M Print your name and address on the reverse - 7
C. Signature

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /7 1 Z / O Agent
or on the front if space permits. < ] Addressee

D. \?dlélivery address different from ftem 17 01 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA

1133}5?5 HOWLAND BLVD 3. Service Type
I3 TONA FL ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
| 2738 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
! O insured Mait ) C.0.D.
{ ‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
! 2. Article Number (Copy from; service label) )t 1! | i | f ' '
| (Copy fromysepvice label) Joppf L LI 1 [T [
! L HYn D,

% PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




g

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED'MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
rl L

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD

DELTONA FL 32738

7000 0LOO 002k 4125 A904

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

AIRS ID # 1270145

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

~Signature o~
4 0 Addressee

T ]

%
|
|
|
j
5
|
|
|
1

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD

DN delivery address different from item 17 U Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DELTONA FL 32738

egistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

/

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce /abel) ] ) |

L ; T b e

"4@5 704

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestlc Return Recexpt

i

|

|

I

3. Seprice Type f
ﬁeniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail [

|

|

1




|

u.s. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tntal Dactana R Faag Q

MONARCH DRY CLEANE
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD
DELTONA FL 32738

7000 0LOO 002k 7825 GLGS

)

AIRS ID # 1270145
RS

rSe for Instructions |

|
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC;TION :

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

]
i
!
3
1 [ ] ‘Cor’np_leté’ items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD
DELTONA FL 32738

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
CESGECO AT

C. Signature
O Agent

L
X /y rd(’%’/ [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address differ@nt from item 1?2 OJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

17-O( |

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail dc.oD. -

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

]
7008 0000 0634 2825 S56SS {
|
<l




|

U.S. Postal Servicewm
CERTIFIED MAIL.., RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Ihsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

=)

(Em:r:teunrlgge:e:pt}lre%)e ~ (/\?“
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemeant Required)

Total Postage & F /A1 X> 11U % 1.2/01:50
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA

1382 HOWLAND BLVD
orPOBaxNo. mELTONA, FL 32738 3/

7003 0500 0004 D144 4893

S ——

2

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
‘A& Print your name and address on the reverse

gent
[0 Addressee

- Ztt)tthzttvrr'e Ca?d"tatutrr"‘ tge Cka"‘i tt?\ VOU-_l . B. Received by (&finted Name) C. Datejo(. Deliv
| ach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Py . e §9’
. oron the front if space permits. (‘7€0¢("’ ﬂdﬂﬂl @L’Z 9 0

- 1. Asticle Addressed to:

PEDWIN CAMNDELARLA

;
e =

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

CDELTONAG VG, 32738 i | 8. Service Type
i ! Certified Mail ] Express Mail
N o ) ) Registered  [J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail [ C.0O.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O ves

‘2 Artidle Number 7003 0500 0004 OL44 4843

" (Transfeér from service label)

"Ps Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-15f



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
: Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

3
—

@ e
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURGESD 2 r
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION § < IZ
MAIL STATION 5510 g8 = I 4 Y
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD @ >
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32339-2400 Z m
Q= Sy
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5 m
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U.S. Postal Servicem

im ‘
i CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
::','_ (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
P For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comgp
= / “ =
= OFFICIAL USE
O
$
. Postage
- Certified Feo : :
O A
=] Retum Reclept Fee S@«‘
o (Endorsement Required)
) Restricted Delivery Fes
Ln (Endorsement Requlred)
O
Total Po ID# 1270145
"D"' i EDWIN CANDELARIA
tl:l entlo - MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
{r\- oot Ap 1382 HOWLAND BLVD = .
H orPOBax DET TONA, FL 32738
; Chy, st 0 T
{ — — ol
) PS Form 3800, June 2002 See Reverse for Instructions _J
T (HOIM IHL 0L 3d03ANT 40 d0L LV HIAOILS B0V Id ™ e Y s -
i SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
®m Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signat g
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X /w/' “ ‘ ﬁ Agent
‘A Print your name and address on the reverse [1 Addressee
so that we can retum the card toyou. B. Recalved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Deliveri
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, @L i9Rq ¢ ooy 94,@ ,Q ey, 57

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes

~1. Article Addressed to:: If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

ID# 1270145 )

| EDWIN CANDELARIA
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
1382 HOWLAND BLVD
3. (Service Ty
| DELTONA, FL 32738 Coteaval O Express Mail
Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise
] O\insured Mail [ c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  OYes
‘.2 Artlcle Ny

\‘ ]
' (Transfer | 7003 . 0500 0oQoy OL4Y yy73 | .
"PS Form 3811, August 2001 oomest,?ﬁrmma——— 1102595-02-M-1540
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Postage & Fees Paid
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Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *®
o ‘-
&) a g e
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG!E«RE il m
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOND o &8 .
MAIL STATION 5510 A |
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD (‘2 5 o
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 & = S
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j U.S. Postal Service
S CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided).

Postage ’V V
- ]
Certified Fee O e

mark
Return Receipt Fee ere

(Endorsement Required)

3108 8889

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

0013

Total Post: AIRS ID#1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS

Sent To
EDWIN CANDELARIA

goag k70

|
Reveroey R

| 301 -
3 'E)/\ j d IR ENGT 3\1 '
dO NE 0do S 3 ; -.._.CTION ON DELIVERY

OSSP SO, DU VSRR

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . A Slgnath

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. <2 Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) afe/of De ﬂy

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - -~ —r
or on the front if space permits. i Eoky € (Coon (G-UC/

) D. Is delivery address different from item 17 D Yes
- Article Addressed to: ) If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID#1270145
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA
1382 HOWLAND BLVD ’ —Sdnice Type
?;%’;QNA FL Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[J Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

/7&@ d‘é 7&&0 /37 m@ /%z 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

ma”Sfe’f’omse"”ce'abel)H HERE i di b /
PS Form 3811 " August 2001 _ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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* Sender: Please print ;jdu‘(-_gpgme,}'é’ddress, and.ZIR+4.in this box ®..._
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o
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U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
A

7003 0500 DOOY OL4y ':ih":iCl

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps. mm®

@?éﬁéﬁ AL U g

Postage

Certified Fee

eturn Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

T o AIRS D # 1270145
EWIN CANDELARLIA )
'AONARCH DRY CLEANERS
1582 HOWLAND BLVD
- DELTOWA, FL 32738

| Sée Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Slgnature
Agent
Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recelved by ( Printed Name)

M gv: ¢

QOd"&iM/"/ f/&

ate of Delivery, .

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is gelivery address differentdrom tem 1? L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Service Type

o Certified Mail ] Express Mail
. Registered
N O Insured Mail O c.op.

3 Return Recelpt for Merchandise il

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

J Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service lab,

7003 0500 DOO4 D144 AkH0 J

"PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 X
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

b
g =
= = -~
[ 9.- | I
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM £ » e
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION “S @ |
ML STATION 5510 e % g =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 = g €6
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 % 3
2 |o
T
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIEIED MAIL RECEIPT "

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1270145

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
¢ EDWIN CANDELARIA :
. 1382 HOWLAND BLVD = ceeeeecemmeecennd
! DELTONA FL :
132738 ‘

700k 0320 0001 7975 99482

I - PS Form 3800, Januafy 2007

l’*‘ . . . - .;'»,r‘

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

! W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Recelved by Please Print Clearly) | B. Dajg of Delivery ,
i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. . R ] w—f -7
B Print your name and address on the reverse o=
so that we can return the card to you.

C. Signature

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X % y Mﬂ/ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. (2. % 0 Addressee !

D. Is delivery address dlfferent@m item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRS ID # 1270145

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA -
‘ 1382 HOWLAND BLVD ' 3. Seyvice Type
DELTONA FL Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
' 32738 egistered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
7001 ,0339 003, 7928, IR 1 1 L1 LML L
ﬁ PS Form 3811, July 1999 : Domestic Return Receipt - 102595-99-M-1789

i




1 U.S. Postal Service
: CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

L 4
$ v /W/ '
Postage o
A
Certified Fee
A Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
{
Restricted Delivery Fee !
1

(Endorsement Rer ==
- AIRS ID#1270145
Total Postage MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA ‘
|

Sent To 1382 HOWLAND BLVD

7001 0320 0001 797k L492

SENDER: CO,M‘PLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse -

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ﬁ ﬂ 0 Agent

or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

Dﬁ{delivery address different from item 17 O3 Yes

- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A, Regeived by (Please Print Clearly) % e;l}ery

AIRS ID#1270145

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
EDWIN CANDELARIA

1382 HOWLAND BLVD . Service Type

DELTONA FL (X Certified Mail [ Express Mail

32738 . [0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ tnsured Mail 0 c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

Pw——— 7001 0320 0001 797 Lyaa

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 §




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

b= v
ol
| s E
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA o] N
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION} & . ©V
MAIL STATION 5510 : 52 o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD v -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 S £ B3 <~
s 3 < -
0 = o Fulf
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O_ ' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING {'g 3 qQ 2 n 7
Ca . EY V) [ ‘“

Please include your AIRS ID# on your; check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

l/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label - X -
e - — o m >m
AIRS ID # 1270145 \ P =
' MONARCH DRY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE-QNLYZ0 |
EDWIN CANDELARIA i Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl Q-
| 1382 HOWLAND BLVD | Fund: 20-2-035001 S 2w
1 Obj.: 002273 -
| §

: DELTONA FL 32738
\\ o -/ /:
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

41&51}52 Efﬂ]‘,\" 'LH '
Please mclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
L ? st
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 ©8 T (Y
(= >
= o0 =<
% >N fm
Do NOT Remove Label (c,>) Z o <
=8 8
Oz o m
AIRS ID # 1270145 o=
MONARCH DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT%JSE ONLY
EDWIN CANDELARIA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1382 HOWLAND BLVD Fur}d: 20-2-035001
DELTONA FL 32738 Obj.: 002273
i

S

Printed on recycled paper.




il U.S. Postal Service
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
(Domestlc Mail Only; No lnsurance Coverage Pro ded)
. Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tr

°" DELTONA FL
Ci 32738

7001 0320 0001 7975 9418

TAS U # 120
> MONARCH DRY CLEANERS

* EDWIN CANDELARIA

sn 1382 HOWLAND BLVD

4D

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ~ ™
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. -
Print your name and address on the reverse
so-that we can return the card to you. -
Attach this card to the back of the mallp|ece,
or-on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270145

EDWIN CANDELARIA

Agent

B
S Eves

Addressee
D.Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1382 HOWLAND BLVD
DELTONA FL 32738

. éeyée Type
Ceortifled Mall
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mall O C.0.D.
Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Malil

4. O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabal)

.
x
v
i
J
[ MONARCH DRY CLEANERS
|
|
|
| P

fapd

IR |

75 9
1320, 2002 ¢ |

111

4lé
{1 i

, PS Form 3811, July 1999
i

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1270145

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS : .FOR GOVYERNMENT USE ONLY
EDWIN CANDELARIA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

1382 HOWLAND BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001

DELTONA FL 32738 Obj.: 002273

e e - /:
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MONARCH CLEANERS , »
1382 HOWLAND BLVD #122 5 I
'DELTONA, FL. 32738 \, o1 an

; \/‘,\_(?0 ()\ &

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ' i

0360934

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label. .

oL o ~ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 |
L)

-E @ J
i:;”:?. = Do NOT Remove Label '
C;”:j&:,____LL._____A,k‘

7 “AIRS ID # 1270145
| MONARCH DRY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| EDWIN CANDELARIA ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

: 1382 HOWLAND BLVD ( Fund: 20-2-635001-

‘ DELTONA FL 32738 : Obj.: 002273

. ) j | T




